
 

1. 9ct white gold gem set ring the gem in a rope twist 
setting size N. Weight 1.7 grams. 

£70-£100 

 

2. 9ct white gold cross pendant set with six stones, 
accompained necklace by a 9ct necklace. Gross weight 
1.4 grams. 

£30-£50 

 

3. A pearl single strand knotted necklace with 9ct gold push 
pull clasp, L45cm. 

£50-£80 

 

4. A silver bracelet stamped 925 with seven strands of 
beaded garnet beads, with envelope hook clasp, 
L18.5cm. 

£20-£30 

 

5. A silver serpent bangle with banded rope style 
decoration to the body and a three-leaf clover to the 
head. Weight 25 grams. 

£30-£50 

 

6. A 9ct gold brooch, weight 1.67 grams, along with a stick 
pin with a 9ct gold horseshoe and riding crop. 

£70-£100 

 

7. A fine silver theatrical mask brooch with black enamel 
eyes and tear, surrounded by marcasite stones, weight 
12.4 grams. 

£20-£30 



 

8. Three vintage Joan Rivers brooches, along with a Butler 
and Wilson brooch. 

£40-£60 

 

9. A pair of jade teardrop earrings with gilt studs. £50-£70 

 

10. A collection of costume jewellery to include an enamelled 
butterfly brooch and a brooch that converts to a pair of 
clip-on earrings, accompanied by beaded necklaces. 

£20-£40 

 

11. Collection of costume jewellery to include gold necklaces 
(3.3 grams), various beaded necklaces, pins, brooches 
and quartz movement watches. 

£80-£120 

 

12. Silver bangle, unmarked, tested as '800'; to include a 
gem set tennis bracelet and two faux pearl necklaces, 
together with a silver pusher. Weighable silver 96 grams. 

£50-£80 

 

13. An early 20th-century silver locket, Birmingham 
hallmarked, possibly 1902, along with various other silver 
brooches and pendants, 67.5 grams, along with vintage 
pendant and brooch. 

£70-£100 

 

14. A collection of costume jewellery to include an original 
Swatch in original box, a matching white gold bracelet 
and necklace set, silver 3d bracelet, silver rings, 
Pandora-style bracelet, etc. 

£70-£100 



 

15. A collection of miscellaneous items to include costume 
jewellery, watches, glasses, pens, binoculars and other 
items. 

£70-£100 

 

16. A collection of costume jewellery to include a silver 
bangle, watches, silver jewellery, and other items. 

£40-£60 

 

17. An assortment of costume jewellery, including vintage 
necklaces, brooches and silver jewellery. 

£50-£80 

 

18. A collection of Butler and Wilson costume jewellery to 
include necklaces, earrings, rings, with original boxes, 
etc. 

£30-£50 

 

19. A very large collection of costume jewellery, including 
beaded necklaces, rings, glass rings, pendants, bangles, 
brooches, watches, and various other mixed costume 
jewellery. 

£100-£150 

 

20. A large collection of costume jewellery, including 
necklaces, brooches, bangles and other items. 

£40-£60 

 

21. A collection of costume jewellery, to include a Tissot 
watch, an Art Deco continental necklace set with 
marcasites, and a serpent bangle marked 925, along 
with a brooch, bracelet and other necklaces. 

£30-£50 



 

22. A set of Links silver jewellery, to include a necklace and 
bracelet. Gross weight 81 grams. 

£80-£120 

 

23. A collection of costume jewellery to include gold-plated 
bangles, various brooches, including a 9ct cased cameo, 
badges, and pendants to include a small silver enamelled 
articulated fish, along with beaded necklaces and other 
costume jewellery, all contained in a jewellery box. 

£20-£40 

 

24. Assortment of costume jewellery to include necklaces, 
brooches, earrings and a wristwatch. 

£20-£30 

 

25. A large collection of fine and vintage costume jewellery, 
to include brooches, necklaces, watches, earrings, seed 
and water pearls, etc. 

£120-£180 

 

26. A collection of costume jewellery, to include a gold-
plated watch; a men's dress shirt, mother-of-pearl button 
and cufflink set; two faux pearl necklaces and a gilt 
Sekonda and Lorus watch. 

£40-£60 

 

27. A collection of costume jewellery and watches, to include 
six loose natural diamonds, weighing approximately 0.85 
carats, two silver pocket watches, a mourning brooch, 
three 9ct gold "front & back" lockets, a shell cameo, 
silver and amber earrings, a Celtic Scottish silver brooch, 
a silver sardines pendant and other items. 

£50-£80 

 

28. An assortment of earrings and silver gilt earrings, Papier-
mâché snuff boxes, glasses, purse, etc. 

£40-£60 



 

29. A collection of silver-mounted glass beads, along with 
various others. 

£50-£80 

 

30. An assortment of costume jewellery to include some 
silver and a silver-covered scent bottle, and a vintage 
faux fur and faux pearl collar. 

£30-£50 

 

31. A large collection of costume jewellery, including 
watches, necklaces, rings and other items. 

£60-£80 

 

32. A large collection of costume jewellery, including 
necklaces, bangles, watches and other items. 

£40-£60 

 

33. A collection of assorted costume jewellery, to include 
silver; earrings, a good assortment of brooches, 
necklaces & pendant necklaces, bangles, etc. 

£60-£80 

 

34. Collection of costume jewellery to include silver, 
necklaces, bracelets and other items. 

£60-£80 

 

35. A collection of fine silver earrings and pendants, to 
include a pair of drop moonstone earrings and pendant 
set, mother-of-pearl, amethyst, a pair of lapis lazuli 
earrings and pendant set, gross weight 63.8 grams. 

£50-£80 



 

36. Assortment of silver jewellery including a silver gilt 
bangle, filigree bracelet and a pendant ingot. Gross 
weight 80 grams. Together with a pewter snuff box, 
watch and brooch. 

£80-£120 

 

37. An assortment of costume jewellery, necklaces, watches, 
etc. To include a 9ct gold eternity ring, size J, weight 1.5 
grams, and an amber cheroot holder. 

£30-£50 

 

38. Collection of silver jewellery and costume jewellery, 
including a gem-set cross and necklace, weight 25.9 
grams; fancy link bracelet, weight 47.4 grams; cameo 
brooch, earrings, St Christopher, etc. 

£70-£100 

 

39. An assortment of silver jewellery and other mixed 
jewellery to include charms, earrings, necklaces, lockets 
and rings. Gross weight 45 grams. 

£80-£120 

 

40. An assortment of costume jewellery and watches to 
include necklaces, earrings, cufflinks, brooches, 9ct gold 
necklace, etc. 

£40-£60 

 

41. A collection of watches to include four gilt quartz 
Rotaries, a Timex Indiglo day/date, a Casio alarm 
chronograph, a Timex quartz, and a ladies' Derrick 
wristwatch. 

£70-£100 

 

42. A 9ct gold gentlemen's wristwatch with a silvered dial, 
and a seconds sub-dial to six contained in a 9ct gold 
cushion-shaped case with a brown leather strap. Gross 
weight 22 grams. 

£80-£120 



 

43. A Military Wristwatch with a silvered dial, Arabic numeral 
increments and a seconds sub-dial to six, contained in a 
stainless steel case with a case back marked with broad 
arrow ATP 46288. 

£50-£80 

 

44. A vintage Tag Heuer stopwatch, in the original box. £30-£50 

 

45. Three Seiko watches, including a Kinetic 100m, Arctura 
and one other, all in original boxes. 

£40-£60 

 

46. A ladies' Omega Deville watch, along with a vintage 
Rolex watch movement, an Omega movement and 
various other watch movements. 

£40-£60 

 

47. An assortment of watches, a brass carriage clock with 
striking bell and gold tie pin. 

£40-£60 

 

48. A Bulova wristwatch with a mother-of-pearl style face, 
set with twelve gem-set dot increments and contained in 
a stainless steel case and strap with original Bulova box. 
Case size 32mm. 

£40-£60 

 

49. Travel watch in a folding leather and chrome case No 
1555 inscribed PRIMA Homis Watch and a white metal 
scent bottle. 

£40-£60 



 

50. Pocket watch decorated with seed pearls and flowers to 
the verso together with a necklace stamped 333. Weight 
5.1 grams. 

£50-£100 

 

51. A silver Albert chain with each link marked. Length 
37cm, weight 63 grams. 

£60-£80 

 

52. Silver mid-century table lighter with textured engraved 
decoration and vacant cartouche, marked 925 sterling to 
the bottom. H6.5cm W8cm. 

£40-£60 

 

53. A collection of silver, to include three small silver frames, 
a hand mirror and a Mappin & Webb bell, all with various 
hallmarks and makers. 

£40-£60 

 

54. A silver Zimbabwe two-branch candlestick 1111 grams, 
weighted, along with a pair of silver dwarf candlesticks, a 
silver-plated mug and a vase. 

£100-£150 

 

55. A comprehensive collection of commemorative spoons, 
including sterling silver, advertising, silver-plated 
examples and various others, contained in four display 
cases. 

£60-£80 

 

56. A silver christening mug with the handle in the form of a 
rabbit, along with a silver-backed brush and vanity 
mirror. Weighable silver 87 grams. 

£80-£120 



 

57. Two silver photograph frames, one large and one small, 
with varying hallmarks and makers. Large example 
W25cm x H30cm, smaller example W10cm x H14cm. 

£80-£120 

 

58. Guernsey rifle club interest. A pair of Victorian silver gilt 
spoons to include a sugar sifter spoon and ladle in a 
fitted tooled leather case inscribed 'Maj. J.M. Tardif, 
Captain of the Guernsey team at Wimbledon, A souvenir 
from the team, 1885.'

In 1885, the Guernsey rifle shooting team achieved a 
significant result at the National Rifle Association 
championships at Wimbledon, finishing as runner-up to 
Great Britain in the prestigious Kolapore Cup. The team 
lost by just over one point per firer, marking a high point 
for the island's shooting in the 19th-century. 

£40-£60 

 

59. Silver and enamelled compact with engraved silver 
decoration surrounding an enamelled scene of a pair of 
hunting white egrets, with gilt interior and mirror to lid 
interior. 

£30-£50 

 

60. A 4-piece silver and cut glass cruet set, with mixed 
hallmarks and makers' marks. Weighable silver 102 
grams. 

£80-£120 

 

61. Silver cigarette case hallmarked Chester 1917. Weight 82 
grams. 

£60-£80 

 

62. A silver spoon hallmarked London 1853, maker Henry 
Holland; and a pair of silver sugar nips, gross weight 
70.7 grams. 

£70-£100 



 

63. A silver embossed dressing table set, including a mirror, 
two brushes and a button hook with Birmingham 
hallmarks, various dates. 

£40-£60 

 

64. A silver cigarette box of square-form with engine-turned 
decoration and central cartouche unmarked to the lid, 
with presentation inscription, 'K.M. Whyte Esquire 
M.B.E.', woodlined, hallmarks indistinct. H3cm x W8cm x 
D8cm. 

£50-£80 

 

65. A decorative silver anointing spoon, hallmarked 
Birmingham, with inscription to the verso, Glasgow 
Citizen Training Force Pollokshields Company, shooting 
match first prize to Angus McWhyte, 12th July 1915. 
Weight 58 grams. 

£40-£60 

 

66. Two near pair of silver and glass candlesticks, both with 
square stepped bases, with silver sleeve columns. 
Hallmarked Sheffield, maker Carr's of Sheffield Ltd. 
H17cm & 13.5cm. 

£50-£80 

 

67. A Victorian silver-plated gloche with engraved decoration 
and cartouche, with scrolled carrying handle. W36cm x 
H21cm. 

£50-£80 

 

68. A pair of Puiforcat Etchéa 1937 silver-plated medium 
candlesticks with a stepped circular base marked 
Puiforcat Paris, with six spherical finial-style decorations 
below a fluted stem. H18cm. 

£80-£120 

 

69. A late Victorian oak biscuit barrel with a brass top, along 
with a silver-plated teapot and salt stand. 

£30-£50 



 

70. A large silver-plated flagon with rising lid and acanthus 
finger plate and scrolled handle. H27cm. 

£50-£80 

 

71. Ashberry & Degrenne Ltd twelve setting canteen of 
cutlery, with original Certificate of Guarantee and in 
original case. 

£50-£70 

 

72. A USA 1oz fine silver eagle Dollar with gilt detailing. £40-£60 

 

73. A collection of coins to include 317 grams of mixed 
pre-1947 silver coinage, mixed 20th-century copper and 
other coinage, various world coinage, four white metal 
Jubilee medals and a 20-gram silver Smallholder 
Championship medal. 

£80-£120 

 

74. A collection of coins, including commemorative 
examples, a 9ct QE2, the longest reigning monarch, a 
solid gold coin, a Queen Elizabeth £5 coin, two 
commemorative Crowns, and a £5 bank note gilt coin. 

£40-£60 

 

75. A Bank of England green £1 error note, the reverse 
lacking Queen Elizabeth II, D H Somerset, serial number 
Z27743482. 

£50-£80 

 

76. A collection of 19th- and 20th-century world coinage to 
include British examples, mid-20th-century Irish coinage, 
Spanish, Middle Eastern examples and others. 

£40-£60 



 

77. A collection of Dutch coins, mostly 20th-century 
examples, is contained in one album. 

£30-£50 

 

78. A collection of French coins, mostly 19th- and 20th-
century examples, contained in one album. 

£40-£60 

 

79. A collection of world coins, including the Netherlands, 
France and various others, contained in three albums. 

£20-£30 

 

80. Two silver Venezuelan coins, along with three silver 
medals with un-engraved cartouches. Gross weight 57 
grams. 

£50-£80 

 

81. A collection of 2000 Belgian bank notes. £20-£30 

 

82. An 1890 Victorian Crown. £30-£50 

 

83. A large collection of U.K. Pennies, approximately 9kg; 
along with two $20 notes and various other coins. 

£50-£80 



 

84. A 2023 Atlantic Salmon 50p/Fifty Pence circulated coin. £40-£60 

 

85. An assortment of English and world coins, including two 
British first decimal coins wallets. 

£30-£50 

 

86. An assortment of Royal commemorative Crowns, 
pictorial, to include The Royal Mint Brilliant Uncirculated 
coins; together with a large Diamond Jubilee 
commemorative medallion; to include a 14ct gold 
miniature commemorative Queen's Diamond Jubilee coin, 
weight 0.5 grams, and a tube of gold-plated flakes, etc. 

£60-£80 

 

87. Collection of Beatrix Potter 50 pence pieces, including a 
The Royal Mint silver limited edition with certificate of 
authenticity. A limited edition stamp and coin cover, no. 
86/995 and The Beatrix Potter 50p Coin Collector album, 
etc. 

£40-£60 

 

88. Comprehensive collection of world coins, each coin in an 
individual pouch, in eleven boxes. 

£50-£80 

 

89. A collection of five assorted medallions, including the 
Statue of Liberty, Ford and others. 

£20-£30 

 

90. Vintage school bell with wooden handle the bell stamped 
8, H 30cm. 

£40-£60 



 

91. A collection of miscellaneous collectables to include 
binoculars, a brass post box, a hand mirror, a 
paperweight with a bronze greyhound finial and other 
items. 

£40-£60 

 

92. Liberty & Co planished pewter to include a twin handled 
sugar bowl and milk jug, both marked Tudric 01216. (2) 

£20-£30 

 

93. Vintage Liberty & Co planished pewter tea set comprising 
a tea pot with wooden handle and finial, a twin-handled 
sugar bowl and a milk jug, all marked 'Tudric 01538'. 

£50-£80 

 

94. A Victorian copper twin-handled pan, a pair of 19th-
century cast ball and claw fire dogs, a shellcase, and a 
pair of bellows, etc. 

£50-£80 

 

95. Two Arts and Craft style hammered brass and copper fire 
fenders, along with a Victorian lock and handle, stamped 
Gibbons Make Wolverhampton A26. 

£40-£60 

 

96. A cased French silver spoon and fork set, an egg cup 
with lid depicting a chick, a military fork, a James Walker 
Ltd match holder and a bulldog clip in the form of a 
duck's head. 

£60-£80 

 

97. A George III cut glass decanter, along with various wine 
glasses and other glassware. 

£30-£50 



 

98. An assortment of three decanters and a cut-glass scent 
bottle. To include a tri-pouring silver-collared glass 
decanter, hallmarked London. Tallest H36cm. 

£40-£60 

 

99. An oak three decanter tantalus with carrying handle and 
presentation plaque 'Presented to Lieut Barker by the 
members of the W.F.B Feb 13th 1912', and one other 
decanter. 

£50-£70 

 

100
. 
A pair of grape and vine etched glasses, wine glasses 
with twisted stems. H19cm. 

£60-£80 

 

101
. 
A collection of early 20th-century, finely etched 
glassware, including wine glasses, sherry and tumblers. 

£40-£60 

 

102
. 
A set of six Harrods cut crystal champagne flutes, in 
original box with fitted interior. Glass height 21.5cm. 

£20-£30 

 

103
. 
A modern Daum glass "rose" dish, signed "Daum 
France", 13cm diameter, 6cm high, boxed with original 
paperwork.

£100-£150 

 

104
. 
Three items of studio glass including a large signed glass 
ball signed Gulotta 'Atlantis 79', a signed pebble dashed 
dish and a large glass Royal Copenhagen bowl, diameter 
23.5cm. 

£50-£80 



 

105
. 
St. Louis flat posey paperweight, circa 1850, decorated 
with flowers and leaves, together with Sotheby's 
paperwork regarding its authenticity. 

£100-£150 

 

106
. 
An assortment of mixed ceramics and glassware to 
include a Doulton salt-glazed cruet set, a Doulton 
Lambeth harvest jug, and a Mdina studio glass bowl. 

£40-£60 

 

107
. 
A collection of three Royal Worcester ceramic figures, 
including "Sweet Holly", "Sweet Violet", "Sweet Rose", 
and a Coalport figure "Lady Rose". 

£20-£40 

 

108
. 
A collection of Lladro and Nao figures to include Dancer 
Woman, 5050; Weary Ballerina, 5275; Boy from Madrid, 
4898; Death of the Swan, 4855; Swan Ballet, 01005920; 
My new Pet, 5549; Making a Wish, 5725; along with two 
Nao geese and a Nao figure of a lady and dog, tallest 
example 31cm. (10) 

£50-£80 

 

109
. 
A pair of Bourbon children originally modelled by Joachim 
Kandler for Meissen in the 18th-century. A bust of 
Princess Marie Zephyrine de Bourbon & Prince Louis 
Charles de Bourbon, H19cm. Together with a Meissen-
style porcelain figure of a girl holding a shell, H20cm. 

£60-£80 

 

110
. 
A good collection of Peter Fagan model cats. £40-£60 

 

111
. 
Collection of eleven Border Fine Arts mice in varying 
poses and settings. 

£50-£80 



 

112
. 
A pair of 19th-century Sampson of Paris porcelain 
figures, after Chelsea, each figure in 18th-century style, 
of standing male sportsman and female, each bearing a 
gold anchor mark, 23cm high. 

£40-£60 

 

113
. 
A collection of four Lladro figures, to include a Ballerina, 
a Japanese lady and two other figures. 

£70-£100 

 

114
. 
Collection of nine Beatrix Potter ceramic figures, various 
makers, including Mrs Rabbit, Fortune Teller, Peter 
Rabbit in Watering Can, Peter Rabbit With Spade, Old Mr 
Benjamin Bunny, Peter Willie Under Leaf, Hunca Munca 
Holding Baby, Mrs Tiggy-Winkle and Mr Jeremy Fisher; 
together with a metal White Rabbit figure from Alice in 
Wonderland. 

£60-£80 

 

115
. 
Five Beatrix Potter figures, to include 'Peter Rabbit in the 
Garden' money box, Mrs Rabbit, Mrs Rabbit and Peter, 
and Hunca Munca. 

£50-£80 

 

116
. 
Beatrix Potter collectables, including bookends, mugs, 
teapot, thermometer, egg cups, glass paperweight, etc. 

£40-£60 

 

117
. 
Collection of 15 Beatrix Potter figures, to include 'Mrs 
Rabbit With Bunnies', limited edition 333/400, with 
certificate of authenticity, celebrating 150 years. 

£40-£60 

 

118
. 
A collection of six Beswick Beatrix Potter figures, along 
with three boxed sets of Wedgwood plates and saucers 
and a Steiff Peter Rabbit. 

£30-£50 



 

119
. 
A set of four Royal Doulton Kateroo plates by Souter to 
include 'The Gay Bachelor', 'The Tiff', 'The Wedding 
Tour', and 'The Lovers', all marked Royal Doulton. 

£150-£250 

 

120
. 
A rare Clarice Cliff Art Deco 'Coral Firs' pattern plate from 
the Bizarre range, designed by Clarice Cliff in the 1930s 
at Newport Pottery. 

£40-£60 

 

121
. 
A Moorcroft Spitalfields plate with fruit decoration and 
marked 1991, Temple Mills, and stamped Moorcroft to 
back. W22cm. 

£20-£30 

 

122
. 
A Moorcroft Clematis pattern vase, height 16cm. £50-£80 

 

123
. 
Cobridge Vase with fired multi coloured glaze, with base 
marked Cobridge with sticker to Glaze exhibition 
November 2002. H23.5cm. 

£50-£80 

 

124
. 
A mid-century/vintage West Germany vase, stamped W 
Germany '70 40', 40cm high. 

£30-£50 

 

125
. 
A pair of Doulton Lambeth stoneware baluster vases, 
featuring Slater's Patent decoration with buff lace effect 
ground and floral motifs, H30.5cm 

£60-£80 



 

126
. 
Two Dutch Gouda-style vases, each hand-painted with 
decorated country scenes, hand signed to the base, 
27cm and 22cm. 

£30-£50 

 

127
. 
A collection of Minton tiles, and a porter's bell behind 
French blue and white tiles, along with two brass twist 
candlesticks. 

£20-£40 

 

128
. 
A set of six Wedgwood figures, "The Dancing Hours" 
collection, 25cm high. 

£100-£150 

 

129
. 
An assortment of Wedgwood basalt to include gilt 
decorated crocodile dishes and a lidded box, a 
candlestick, saucer and bowl, and a limited edition Josiah 
Wedgwood FRS 1730-1795, boxed. 

£80-£120 

 

130
. 
A collection of green and blue Wedgwood Jasperware, 
some boxed, to include jug, sugar bowl, pair of 
Jasperware portrait medallions and two dishes. 

£30-£50 

 

131
. 
Six pieces of Wedgwood blue Jasperware, to include 
jugs, pot pourri dish, bud vase and a rare Wedgwood 
and Co LTD, 1906 urn in the Adams style, registration 
number: 498709. 

£80-£120 

 

132
. 
A comprehensive collection of Wedgwood blue 
Jasperware to include milk jugs and creamers, sugar 
bowls, biscuit barrel, urn, lidded jugs, and other items, 
all of various ages. (21) 

£80-£120 



 

133
. 
A large collection of Copeland late Spode blue children's 
animal pattern tea and dinnerware. 

£40-£60 

 

134
. 
A collection of Royal Crown Derby tea cups and saucers, 
in Royal Antoinette pattern, along with a limited edition 
Diamond Jubilee dish. 

£30-£50 

 

135
. 
A collection of miniature Royal Worcester creamers and 
jugs through the ages, all hallmarked Royal Worcester 
England to the base, twelve in total. 

£20-£30 

 

136
. 
A Royal Albert Lady Carlisle coffee set to include ten cups 
and saucers, a coffee pot, sugar bowl, and milk jug. 

£50-£80 

 

137
. 
A set of six Royal Albert Old Country Roses dinner plates. £30-£50 

 

138
. 
In the manner of Royal Worcester, late 18th early 19th-
century: 10 tea bowls, tea pot and other pieces 
decorated with cobalt blue and gilt decoration, approx 26 
in total. 

£80-£120 

 

139
. 
Two Royal Crown Derby square dishes, 11.8cm diameter, 
along with a Dresden tazza and two Dresden tea cups 
and saucers. 

£30-£50 



 

140
. 
An SBS stainless steel and gilt, eight-setting canteen of 
cutlery, the rising lid to a fitted interior above two 
drawers, unused. H23cm x 48cm x 36cm. 

£60-£80 

 

141
. 
Assorted flatware, a marquetry inlaid jewellery casket, 
and a carved wooden playing cards holder, with two sets 
of playing cards. 

£20-£30 

 

142
. 
A London, Regent street Foreign Vineyard Association 
Flagon by J.Stiff & Sons, Lambeth. Height 41cm. 

£50-£80 

 

143
. 
A collection of six stoneware flagons of local interest, to 
include a William Brown Wine & Spirit Merchant, 
Swindon, made by Powell of Bristol, another marked 
Cirencester Brewery Ltd Wine & Spirit Merchant, along 
with four unmarked examples. 

£30-£50 

 

144
. 
Collection of seven vintage wooden rolling pins mounted 
on a board, three wooden circular bread boards and a 
quantity of wooden pegs. 

£40-£60 

 

145
. 
A collection of brassware to include three Victorian water 
jugs/carriers and a later copper planter. 

£20-£30 

 

146
. 
A collection of wooden items and vintage treen to include 
Mauchline ware, a lidded box with Laxey Water Wheel 
Isle of Man to the lid also a money box, lidded boxes, 
vintage rulers etc. 

£40-£60 



 

147
. 
Carved wooden seated buddha in meditation pose 
H30cm. Together with a finely carved wooden Singa 
Ambara Raja a mythical winged lion. H35cm. 

£50-£80 

 

148
. 
A pair of clock slate garnitures with stepped base 
decorated with a classical style frieze with four Doric 
columns supporting a pyramid style top above a cast 
spelter figure. H37cm. 

£20-£40 

 

149
. 
Gwen Turner (British, Contemporary) reclining female.
Bronze patinated plaster maquette, signed (verso base).
48cm x 28cm x 20cm. 

£100-£150 

 

150
. 
Norman Frederick Pierce, ARCA (British, 1915-1995).
Female bust, Verdigris patinated plaster maquette, 
signed (verso wood plinth).
Provenance: Exhibited S.P.S at The Mall Galleries, 
London, 1970's (see, fragment of label).
H43cm (including wood plinth). 

£160-£180 

 

151
. 
A mid-20th-century Rio de Janeiro butterfly tray set in a 
marquetry frame depicting the sea, mountain and trees, 
under glass, 45cm x 25.5cm. 

£30-£50 

 

152
. 
After Francesco Bartolozzi (Italian, 1727-1815). 
Cherubims, coloured engraving, published by Rev 
Matthew William Peters. 25cm x 31cm. 

£20-£40 

 

153
. 
A Charles Thomas Bale (1845/49-1925) still life oil on 
canvas depicting a drake mallard with mixed fruit and 
vase, signed to the bottom left in gilt wood and moulded 
plaster frame. 45cm x 34cm. 

£100-£200 



 

154
. 
Francesco Bartolozzi (1728-1815) Portraits from His 
Majesty's Collection, after Holbein. Stipple engravings. 
32cm x 24cm. 

£80-£120 

 

155
. 
Walter Henry Sweet (British, 1889-1943) Sailing boats on 
the water. Watercolour on paper. Signed 'WH Sweet' 
lower right. 25cm x 35cm 

£30-£50 

 

156
. 
Ingram William Ayerst (1855-1913), watercolour, boat 
beached with figures and horses, coastal scene, signed 
lower left. 40cm x 26cm. 

£30-£50 

 

157
. 
A James Gillray print dated 1804, 'The Giants storming 
Heaven', along with two French Satirical prints, 
'Caricatures Anglaises', all framed and glazed. Largest 
example 15cm x 33cm. 

£30-£50 

 

158
. 
19th-century watercolour depicting fishing boats harbour 
scene signed lower left. 38cm x 32cm framed and 
glazed. 

£30-£50 

 

159
. 
Walter J Bayes watercolour, boat, lake, mountain scene. 
Headmaster of Winchester School of Art. Printer, 
Theatrical scenery designer and poster designer, 35.5cm 
x 50cm. Together with a watercolour mountain scene, 
signed S M Paynter 1881. 34cm x 23cm. 

£60-£80 

 

160
. 
Tabitha Salmon (b1955-) limited edition "Venezia X11" 
Giclee print of 95 including a collectors catalogue of her 
work by Simon Gooch. 62cm x 77cm. 

£80-£120 



 

161
. 
J.W. Winkleman, two limited edition prints titled 'The 
Croft 110/150 & Four Walls 96/250' To include a Tessa 
Beaver limited edition print titled 'New England Birches' 
104/125. 

£60-£80 

 

162
. 
Chinese 'Shuimohua' ink wash painting depicting a river 
landscape possibly the Guilin region in China, signed with 
red character marks to the side. 55cm x 66cm. 

£50-£80 

 

163
. 
Rob Piercy (B.1946) oil on canvas. Mountainous 
landscape signed and dated lower right 1986. 74.5cm x 
100cm. 

£200-£300 

 

164
. 
A framed and glazed presentation photograph of the 
moon with inscription from the Apollo 14 crew 'To His 
Excellency Sir Colin Crowe; with appreciation and thanks 
from the Apollo 14 crew' signed by the crew members. 
33.5cm x 27cm. 

£100-£200 

 

165
. 
Framed & glazed map of the Getteysburg Battlefield with 
inscription. The topographical map detailing the terrain 
and troop positions during the battle. With signature 
from the Union General George G. Meade, who 
commanded at Gettysburg. 78cm x 55cm. 

£50-£80 

 

166
. 
A set of 12 monthly prints, each depicting a historical 
event, including Lord Mayor's Day: The elephant passing 
under Temple Bar, A Hard Frost and others. 42cm x 
35cm. 

£60-£80 

 

167
. 
A pair of Valerie Petter Zeis signed block prints, both 
signed and named to the bottom margin, accompanied 
by one print in the same style, all framed and glazed. 
Largest example 17cm x 42cm. 

£50-£80 



 

168
. 
Four Japanese framed and glazed prints with descriptive 
label to the verso, two 'Phoenixes Under Paulownia 
Trees' and 'Birds and Flowers in Four Seasons'. Largest 
frame 54.5cm x 33.5cm. 

£40-£60 

 

169
. 
Set of four Japanese framed and glazed prints depicting 
figures and birds in landscape scenes, all set in a gilt 
decorated frame under glass,. Frame size 60.5cm x 
38cm. 

£40-£60 

 

170
. 
Contemporary Impressionist school
Female standing with a basket
Oil on canvas
41cm x 31cm 

£20-£40 

 

171
. 
After Charles Leickert 
Windmill winter scene 
Oil on canvas 
signed lower right, "N.C. Leickert"
60cm x 91cm 

£40-£60 

 

172
. 
Albertus Verhoesen, Dutch 1806-1881, Chickens, oil on 
panel, signed to bottom left and dated 1872. 18cm x 
12.5cm. 

£200-£300 

 

173
. 
Three signed Chinese watercolours: two with peonies, 
dragonflies, and butterflies, and one other depicting 
peonies. with inscriptions and signatures, various sizes. 

£40-£60 

 

174
. 
W. Harding Smith, Venetian street scene, with figures on 
a bridge, watercolour depicting Rialto Bridge, signed 
lower left. 34.5cm x 47cm. 

£200-£300 



 

175
. 
Raoul Dufy (French, 1877-1953), Portrait of Jean 
Cocteau, c1920. Blue crayon on paper, signed "Raoul 
Dufy" (lower left) and titled "Jean Cocteau" (lower right). 
Professional paper conservation and framing. 35cm x 
24cm (image). 53cm x 43cm (framed). Provenance: 
Seward Kennedy, London Collection (Christie's, London); 
J S Auction, Oxford; Private Collection, U.K. 

£500-£700 

 

176
. 
Kathleen Caddick, acrylic on board, rural coastal scene, 
house on stilts with figures and desolate, grassy 
landscape. Using minimalistic colour palette focusing on 
mutual tones reminiscent of etching or tinted aquatint 
techniques. Monogramed lower right. 85cm x 59cm. 

£150-£250 

 

177
. 
Kathleen Caddick, acrylic on board, rural coastal scene 
house on stilts with desolate, grassy landscape. using 
minimalistic colour palette focused on mutual tones 
reminiscent of etching or tinted aquatint techniques. 
Monogramed lower right. 74.5cm x 49cm. 

£200-£300 

 

178
. 
A Chinese silk panel, decorated with various seated 
female figures amongst flowers and plants, in a carved 
lotus flower tray. H5.5cm x W59cm x D26cm. 

£100-£200 

 

179
. 
A blue and white Chinese plate, the centre decorated 
with a dog of fo, surrounded by flowers and plants, 21cm 
diameter. 

£100-£150 

 

180
. 
Chinese caved soapstone group of three star gods FU 
(fortune/prosperity), LU (status/wealth), and SHOU 
(longevity) mounted on a naturalistic stone base. 
Together with a carved wooden figure of Shou Xing, the 
god of Longevity, H36cm. 

£50-£80 

 

181
. 
A Chinese mythical censer burner in the form of a bird 
with hinged cover the tail in the form of a fish with 
intricate archaic patterns, H23cm. Together with a cast 
plaque originally designed by Maria Laach, depicting the 
biblical story of creation, diameter 12cm. 

£40-£60 



 

182
. 
A collection of oriental ceramics to include Cantonese 
plates, Chinese ginger jar, Japanese Koro and other 
items. 

£40-£60 

 

183
. 
A 20th-century Chinese cloisonné buckle decorated with 
a three-clawed dragon. 

£50-£80 

 

184
. 
A collection/folio of Japanese prints and plates, depicting 
various scenes, owned by the Tokyo Imperial Museum, 
each individually numbered. Mostly 49cm x 33cm. 

£80-£120 

 

185
. 
19th-century cylindrical Chinese stick stand, decorated 
with foliage, flowers and birds. H62cm x D26cm. 

£40-£60 

 

186
. 
A brass-mounted taxidermy red deer hoof with a 
mounted brass tobacco jar. Height 16cm. 

£20-£40 

 

187
. 
An Asmat drum, Irian Jaya, possibly 19th century, with 
carved wooden handle and stretched lizard/snake skin 
batter head. H53cm. 

£40-£60 

 

188
. 
Vintage Maori doll with articulated arms and grass skirt. 
H11cm. 

£10-£20 



 

189
. 
A large collection of Soviet era CCCP enamel badges, to 
include commemorative and political examples, various 
sporting examples, period pop-culture and collectable 
badges. 

£50-£80 

 

190
. 
A large collection of historical Soviet CCCP enamel 
badges with city and city-state coat of arms, and various 
historical military badges, including hero cities and 
Eastern European Soviet city badges. 

£50-£80 

 

191
. 
A large collection of Soviet CCCP enamel badges 
featuring various Soviet rocket programs, atomic 
program badges, and Soviet enamelled military badges. 

£50-£80 

 

192
. 
Jack the Ripper interest - Two The Times Newspapers 
from 1888.

Thursday, September 20th 1888
Article referring to The Whitechapel Murder:
Resumption of the inquiry of the murder of Mary Ann 
Chapman who was found murdered in the back yard of 
29 Hanbury street, Spitalfields. The court having been 
cleared of all women and boys, the witnesses proceeded 
to give medical and surgical evidence totally unfit for 
publication of the deliberate, successful and apparently 
scientific manner in which the poor woman had been 
mutilated.
The foreman stated that the reward of Mr.S. Montagu 
MP for Whitechapel, of £100 had been posted about, but 
the Government did not, as the Coroner previously 
stated now offer rewards.

Additionally, the newspaper also includes a story 
regarding the strike of 160 workmen building the Eiffel 
Tower who were demanding an additional 20 centimes 
per hour for the increased altitude they were working at 
and the accompanying dangers!

The Times, October 12th 1888
The East End Murders:
Mr. S.F. Langham the City Coroner resumed the inquest 
at the mortuary in Golden Lane respecting the death of 
Catherine Eddows, otherwise Conway or Kelly who was 
murdered in Mitre Square on the morning of Sunday 
30th September.

£50-£70 



First witness Dr. George William Sequeira answered 
questions by Mr. Crawford the City Solicitor:
Qu. Have you formed any opinion that the murderer had 
any design with respect to any particular part?
Ans. I have formed the opinion that he had no particular 
design on any particular organ
Qu. Judging from the injuries inflicted do you think he 
was possessed of great anatomical skill?
Ans. No I do not
There are several witnesses statements and reference is 
made to a phrase chalked on a wall at the site and the 
spelling of a key word. The phrase was removed by 
police on the day for fear of increasing racial tension in 
an increasing tense atmosphere.
The jury at the inquiry consulted for a couple of minutes 
before giving a verdict of “Wilful murder by some person 
unknown”

The controversial phrase was “The Jews are the men 
that will not be blamed for nothing”it did however have 
two different spellings given by two different policemen 
“Jews” and “Juwes” 

 

193
. 
A pair of medals awarded to 2097 Private John Mein of 
the 19th Hussars, to include 1882 Egypt medal with clasp 
to Abu Klea and The Nile 1884-1885, and the Khedives 
Star Medal, with copies of service records, ancestry 
records. 

John Moffat Mein was born in 1863 in St Cuthbert’s 
Parish, Edinburgh, Scotland, the son of Henry and Jane 
Mein. He enlisted in the British Army at Edinburgh on 7th 
January 1881 and was posted to the 19th Hussars as a 
private (service number 2097).

Mein served in Egypt and the Sudan as part of the 
Gordon Relief Expedition and was present at the Battle of 
Abu Klea. For this service, he was awarded the Egypt 
Medal with clasps 'The Nile 1881–85' and 'Abu Klea'.

After returning to the United Kingdom, Mein left active 
service but remained in the Army Reserve. On 1st 
October 1895, he was reported absent without leave 
from Bilymerign and was subsequently declared a 
deserter. His name and description appeared in The 
Police Gazette on 21st April 1896. He was described as 5 
feet 7 inches tall, of pale complexion, with brown hair 
and hazel eyes. His occupation was listed as 
photographer, and he was noted to have an old cut on 
the left thumb and a burn mark on the right foot.

Having left England, Mein travelled to South Africa and 
entered the Cape Colony. He is noted to have taken part 
in the Jameson Raid of 1895–1896 in 'B' Troop, before 

£300-£500 



later serving during the Boer War with the 2nd Imperial 
Light Horse. For his service, he was awarded the Queen’s 
South Africa Medal with clasps “Cape Colony,” “Orange 
Free State,” and “Transvaal.”

Mein later moved to Rhodesia, where he continued 
working as a photographer. In 1906 he joined the 
Manica Lodge in Umtali as a Freemason, resigning in 
1908. He subsequently returned to South Africa.

During the Great War, he enlisted once more, joining the 
King’s Royal Rifle Corps. Serving as a rifleman with the 
2nd Battalion, he was wounded in action and evacuated 
to No. 3 Stabilisation Hospital at Rouen, France. He died 
of his wounds on 9th October 1918 and is buried in St 
Sever Extension Cemetery, Rouen.

Remarkably, John Moffat Mein died as a combat soldier 
at the age of 55, having served in three wars and 
participated in the famous Jameson Raid. 

 

194
. 
Two WWI medals, awarded to "F 4056, T.H. Garner, 
Petty Officer Mechanic in the Royal Naval Air Service", 
along with one other, "79778 SGT. T.H. Garner M G C", 
and a silver badge. 

£40-£60 

 

195
. 
A collection of Soviet Russian medals to include the 
Order of the Badge of Honour Type IV, the Order of 
Glory Medal, Order of the Patriotic War, Order of the Red 
Star, Soviet Medal for Valour/Courage, Soviet Medal for 
Battle Courage, and the Defence of Stalingrad Medal, the 
Medal for the Defence of the Soviet Transarctic, the 
Defence of Moscow Medal, the Victory Over Germany in 
the Great Patriotic War Medal, Medal for the Defence of 
Leningrad, Valiant Labour Medal, Victory over Japan 
Medal, and various others. 

£150-£250 

 

196
. 
A collection of Third Reich items to include a plaque 
awarded by the National Association for German Dog 
Affairs for Outstanding Achievement, a plaque awarded 
in the region of Vienna for billiards, a brass tobacco jar 
and a compass case all marked with the Third Reich 
eagle. 

£20-£40 

 

197
. 
Romania Luftwaffe silver ring stamped with the Third 
Reich eagle and crown marked 1/4, and dated 1940. 

£40-£60 



 

198
. 
A group of WWII, including the West Wall Medal, the 
Wound Badge, the Eastern Front Medal, the Infantry 
Assault Badge, and the Iron Cross Second Class. 

£80-£120 

 

199
. 
A military collector's lot, including a lamp in an Air 
Ministry box, a silver-plated warmer, a pair of vintage 
leather boxing gloves and other items. 

£30-£50 

 

200
. 
WWI Military clinometer stamped to the side with broad 
arrow and numbered B6979. 

£20-£40 

 

201
. 
A type F MK II WWII field telephone marked TMC to 
base, with broad arrow to below receiver and serial 
number - TE/I/70/67573. 

£30-£50 

 

202
. 
A 1941 artillery gun sight marked with a broad arrow, 
stamped OS763G.A, No.33 MKIIS, 1941. Length 40cm. 

£20-£40 

 

203
. 
A pair of WWII special forces bakerlite binoculars with 
yellow tinted lenses. 

£80-£120 

 

204
. 
A collection of U.S. and U.K. military regimental plaques, 
including British Forces Falkland Islands, Maiwand, U.S.S. 
Hancock. 

£40-£60 



 

205
. 
A RAF Altimeter; Air Ministry-marked sensitive altimeter 
(Stores Ref. 6A/685) typically used in aircraft like the 
Spitfire or Lancaster bomber, with Fahrenheit 
thermometer mounted above. 

£80-£120 

 

206
. 
A military aircraft half Bristol propeller, with a Bristol 
Colonial Aeroplane Company Ltd logo, converted with a 
wind up clock with Roman numerals AND subsidiary dial. 
Number surrounding the dial 367 T5291 100 HP RAF BE 
2? Length 150cm. 

£250-£350 

 

207
. 
A pair of WWII era gas masks to include a BW&M Ltd 
1936 model with a canvas carry bag, and a BW&M Ltd 
mask, stamped B7\10\42 stamped with broad arrow, 
also accompanied with canvas carry bag, along with two 
medals. 

£30-£50 

 

208
. 
A WWI timed artillery shrapnel projectile and shell, with 
the shell marked 1917. Shell height 29.5cm. 

£20-£40 

 

209
. 
A German Third Reich SA Dagger with a wooden handle 
stamped SA, with an impressed eagle, blade marked 
RZM M7/85, with engraved inscription running down the 
spine of the blade, with white metal and brown 
scabbard. Length 38cm. 

£200-£300 

 

210
. 
A 19th-century percussion pistol marked R.Baker to the 
lock plate. Length 27cm. Exempt under section 22 of the 
Offensive Weapons Act as an Obsolete Calibre. 

£200-£400 

 

211
. 
Three knives, including a Fiskars of Finland, along with a 
J.Marttiini knife from Finland, and one smaller example, 
all with scabbards. 

£30-£50 



 

212
. 
Excalibur reproduction sword with engraved decoration 
to the blade mounted on a wooden plaque, L117cm 

£30-£50 

 

213
. 
A Franklin Mint Millenium sword (4BC JESUS 
CHRIST-2000AD NEW MILLENIUM ) highly decorated 
with dated history events through the ages L106cm. 

£50-£80 

 

214
. 
Collection of 'Popular' Ordnance Survey Contoured Road 
maps scale one inch to one mile approx sixty plus maps. 

£50-£80 

 

215
. 
Collection of vintage Bartholomew one-inch touring maps 
and Bartholomew's Revised Half-inch Contoured Maps. 

£30-£50 

 

216
. 
Collection of fifteen Ordnance Survey one-inch Fifth 
Edition road maps, published 1932-1939, mounted on 
cloth, England and Wales. 

£50-£80 

 

217
. 
Collection of vintage road maps, to include Bacon's Half-
inch Cycling and Motoring London District, Bacon's Two 
Maps in One England & Wales South sheet, Arterial 
Roads and an assortment of Geographia pocket maps - 
Ramblers. A vintage cloth map of London and a Diercke 
Schulatlas, etc. 

£50-£80 

 

218
. 
A comprehensive collection of early to mid-20th-century 
postcards, mostly from world travels, depicting 
monuments, panoramic, scenic, humorous and 
Edwardian, etc. 

£20-£40 



 

219
. 
A collection of vintage postcards and photographs 
including Edwardian and various subjects. 

£40-£60 

 

220
. 
A collection of tea and trading cards, including various 
unopened packs, Masters Of The Universe, Gremlins, and 
various others. 

£70-£100 

 

221
. 
A large collection of cigarette and tea cards, including 
Wills, along with beer mats and others. 

£50-£80 

 

222
. 
A large collection of Brooke Bond tea cards and various 
other tea cards. 

£20-£30 

 

223
. 
Two vintage Ogden's cigarette card albums complete 
with cards, including Ogden's Tab Cigarettes 'Leading 
Generals At The War', early cricket, boxing, shipping 
'Royal Yacht Victoria', war ships and military, all black 
and white. 

£30-£50 

 

224
. 
A collection of historical and social interest photographs 
all black and white depicting world travel, including 
shipping in seven albums. 

£30-£50 

 

225
. 
A collection of stamps contained in three albums, 
including a Penny Black, Reds, Blue, along with various 
other U.K. and world stamps. 

£50-£80 



 

226
. 
A large collection of world and U.K., including first day 
covers and various others. 

£30-£50 

 

227
. 
A collection of pre-decimal unperforated paper stamp 
sheets, along with a small collection of presentation 
stamps. 

£30-£50 

 

228
. 
A collection of stamps in one folder the front page with 
certificate of authenticity 'The Penny Red Plate Collection' 
with eight pages with Penny Reds and stock stamps in 
the back pages. 

£50-£80 

 

229
. 
A large collection of U.K. and world stamps, first day 
covers, mainly in folders. 

£40-£60 

 

230
. 
A large collection of comics, including Marvel, DC Justice 
League, and others. (Full list available on request) 

£50-£80 

 

231
. 
A collection of playworn die-cast cars and toys, including 
Corgi, Dinky, Britains and others. 

£40-£60 

 

232
. 
A large collection of playworn die-cast toys, including 
Matchbox, Dinky, Mamod and various others. 

£50-£80 



 

233
. 
A collection of boxed die-cast mostly relating to Eddie 
Stobart haulage, Oxford haulage, Models of Days Gone, 
assorted makers, etc. 

£40-£60 

 

234
. 
A collection of boxed die-cast mostly Corgi Classics all in 
original boxes, including Eddie Stobart. 

£40-£60 

 

235
. 
A collection of mixed boxed die-cast various makers to 
include Corgi, Dinky, Dinky 943 Leyland Octopus Tanker 
Esso, Classic Coaches etc. 

£40-£60 

 

236
. 
Two boxes of mixed die-cast prominently relating to 
Eddie Stobart tractors and trailers all in original boxes. 

£40-£60 

 

237
. 
Three boxes of mixed boxed die-cast, various makes 
including Eddie Stobart, Corgi, Great British Buses etc. 

£40-£60 

 

238
. 
Ten Swiss musical houses with wind up mechanisms 
various tunes, to include a church. 

£30-£50 

 

239
. 
A good collection of Trading cards to include Topps 
Gremlins, Topps Superman, Masters of the Universe, 
MAD, Thunderbirds, Marilyn Monroe, and various others. 

£100-£150 



 

240
. 
A good collection of Pokémon cards, contained in two 
folders and an associated tin. 

£40-£60 

 

241
. 
A Paddington Bear with a red duffle coat and blue 
Wellington boots, complete with label; a Womble; a 
Pudsey Bear, a bear with movable limbs and a doll. 

£60-£80 

 

242
. 
An early 20th-century straw-filled teddy bear with jointed 
limbs, and a swivel head, approx 80cm. 

£30-£50 

 

243
. 
A vintage Merrythought teddy in the form of a rabbit 
with glass eyes and a rattle, circa 1920s. 

£30-£50 

 

244
. 
A comprehensive collection of Mickey Mouse and friends, 
including Donald Duck, Winnie the Pooh items from the 
Disney Store circa 1980's. Mostly with original labels still 
attached. 

£40-£60 

 

245
. 
Collection of Beatrix Potter soft toys, to include Benjamin 
Bunny, Mrs Rabbit, Peter Rabbit, etc. 

£40-£60 

 

246
. 
Two Heubach Koppelsdorf 19th-century dolls, both with 
bisque heads with composite bodies, one stamped 250.4 
with four teeth and the other stamped 300.8 with two 
teeth. Together with a Triang fold-over high chair 
walker. 

£60-£80 



 

247
. 
Three 19th-century bisque-headed dolls with composite 
bodies. Two stamped Heubach Koppelsdorf 300-1 
Germany, one stamped 996A 9 M, and one stamped 
Germany 20. All with sleeping eyes and open mouths, 
one with a vibrating tongue. 

£60-£80 

 

248
. 
Collection of 19th-century and later bisque-headed dolls 
and miniature dolls with composite bodies, all stamped 
German, including a Simon & Halbig. Three with sleeping 
eyes and open mouths with two teeth. Together with a 
1964 action man. 

£60-£80 

 

249
. 
An Armand Marseille bisque shoulder head doll, German, 
c.1896, impressed AM 7/0, with weighted sleeping eyes, 
open mouth with four teeth, leather body with composite 
lower limbs. Together with a doll dressed in Victorian 
underclothes with leather-hinged arms and legs. 

£30-£50 

 

250
. 
A George III hand-carved wooden 'stump' or 'peg doll', 
circa 1800, often referred to as 'Dutch doll' or 'Grodnertal 
doll', with black enamelled eyes, by repute from 
Bannister Hall, Lancashire, L18cm. 

£100-£200 

 

251
. 
A 19th-century doll with composite body and bisque 
head, with sleeping eyes and open mouth. The head 
stamped D.R.G.M (Deutsches Reichs Gebrauchs Muster) 
stamped 267.8. Together with a similar doll with jointed 
limbs stamped 62. 

£50-£80 

 

252
. 
Collection of mostly German doll spare parts to include 
limbs, heads, hair, etc. 

£50-£80 

 

253
. 
A collection of models, including Zvezda pirate ship, 
Airfix, Revell and others. 

£40-£60 



 

254
. 
A collection of vintage Hornby railway sets, including the 
Hornby Country Local set, various buildings, and scenery. 

£50-£80 

 

255
. 
A comprehensive collection of model trains various 
networks, each standing on a wooden presentation 
stands with name plaques. 

£50-£80 

 

256
. 
A large collection of Triang and Hornby trains, track and 
other railway-related toys, models and accessories. To 
include Merit '00' & HO Gauge Railway Accessories, 
Corgi, Playcraft, Corgi Kits 601 & 609 (unmade) etc. 

£70-£100 

 

257
. 
A collection of trains, including Hornby railway top link, 
Network Rail, Bachmann, and Lima examples, to include 
rolling stock, locomotives and transport carriages along 
with track, scenery, and a Hornby electric turntable. 

£50-£80 

 

258
. 
Five Bachman Branch-line OO gauge locomotives in 
original boxes, to include V1 Tank, three Hopper 
Wagons, freightliner, Hornby locomotive and various 
loose locomotives. 

£70-£100 

 

259
. 
A Dapol 'O' Gauge GWR 48/58/14xx Class 0-4-2T 
Locomotive, boxed. 

£50-£80 

 

260
. 
A Dapol 'O' gauge 7S-007-002 57XX 8750 Class 0-6-0 
Locomotive, boxed. 

£80-£120 



 

261
. 
A Dapol 'O' Gauge #7S-026-008 0-6-0 Fowler 3F Jinty 
locomotive 

£40-£60 

 

262
. 
A pair of 19th-century lamps, one a train master's 
example and the other a polished brass example marked 
BR/WR. Tallest example 32cm. 

£30-£50 

 

263
. 
Honda ST1300 Pan-European touring bike in red, 
featuring a 1261cc V4 engine, luggage panniers, top box, 
adjustable windscreen, and ABS braking. Sold without 
service and MOT, Odometer reading 8956km, 
VINJH25C51U33M10030, sold with V5C and other 
paperwork. 

£1200-£1500 

 

264
. 
Honda CB400, in gold and glittered red, with waterfall 
downpipes, and an air-cooled kick start engine, first 
registered 1979, with two previous owners, 5026 miles, 
VIN - CB400F21084884, sold with V5C. 

£1500-£2500 

 

265
. 
Suzuki GSX1300RKG Hayabusa, with two service stamps, 
one previous owner, and 5217 miles from last service 
(14/2/12), VIN JS1CK111200101563, sold with V5C. 
Condition report request advised. 

£2000-£3000 

 

266
. 
Honda DN-01/NSA 700 As, 600cc engine, with automatic 
transmission, three former keepers, one service stamp 
and MOT, mileage from last MOT- 4371 miles 
(06/04/17), VIN - JH2RC55A28K011358, sold with V5C 

£2000-£3000 

 

267
. 
Aston Martin Owners Club and Festival of Britain enamel 
badge with vintage Aston Martin poster titled 'Ulster' 
Aston Martin drawn by Maurice. J. Brett. 

£30-£50 



 

268
. 
A good collection of bubblegum, trade cards, including 
The Man From Uncle, various autographs, possibly 
Manchester United and Tottenham Hotspur, football 
stickers, A & BC Football cards and various others. 

£70-£100 

 

269
. 
Signed George Best photograph seated on the pitch at 
Old Trafford, with official certificate of authenticity. 
Lifetime Guarantee to the verso 36.5cm x 28cm. 

£50-£80 

 

270
. 
The England 1966 signed team photo. Signed by Nobby 
Stiles, Roger Hunt, Gordon Banks, Jackie Charlton, 
George Cohen, Ray Wilson, Martin Peters, Geoff Hurst 
and Alan Ball. 46.5cm x 31cm. 

£150-£250 

 

271
. 
Collection of vintage marbles mostly with colour including 
a Solitaire board. 

£80-£120 

 

272
. 
A 19th-century third-team velvet rugby cap with striped 
interior lining marked GEO. LEWIN, exterior with 
embroidered dates 1897-98, and club emblem, with 
tassel to the top of the cap. 

£20-£40 

 

273
. 
A signed Legends of Elland Road signed by Peter 
Lorimer, John Charles and the artist Simon Smith with 
certificate of authenticity. 80cm x 59cm. 

£50-£80 

 

274
. 
Three 1966 newspapers, commemorating England 
winning the Football World Cup, along with a 1966 
newspaper quarter-final result. 

£40-£60 



 

275
. 
A Petron recurve bow, marked 37Lbs, Stamford, in a 
leather case. L155cm. 

£30-£50 

 

276
. 
A vintage leather covered powder flask, possibly 
originating from central Asia or Afghanistan. The flask is 
constructed of animal skin and steel, similar examples 
are dated to the 18th or 19th-century. To include two 
wooden decoy ducks, one with brass beak. 

£60-£80 

 

277
. 
An assortment of 1950s and later football programmes, 
including Arsenal, Manchester United, QPR, Reading, 
Chelsea, Fulham, Blackburn Rovers, Bolton Wanderers, 
etc. 

£30-£50 

 

278
. 
A collection of LPs and records, to include John Lennon 
"Double Fantasy", Beatles "Rubber Soul", Queen, " The 
Game", Paul McCartney "Tug Of War", Elton John, 
Michael Jackson and various others. 

£40-£60 

 

279
. 
Sarinda Indian subcontinent instrument crafted from a 
single block of wood, featuring a hollow resonator 
partially covered with animal skin. Commonly played in 
the traditions of Pakistan, Afghanistan and India, 
W54cm. 

£40-£60 

 

280
. 
A boxed German Schott's wooden tenor recorder along 
with a B & H deluxe recorder and concert tenor recorder. 

£50-£80 

 

281
. 
A modern Reuge Music, Sainte-Croix, Switzerland, music 
box with five interchangeable cylinders, the inlaid and 
lacquered case with a single cylinder drawer. 

£1000-£1500 



 

282
. 
A signed David Bowie '97 New Afro-Pagan and Work 
1975-1995 poster with certificate of authenticity to the 
verso, 48cm x 82cm. 

£700-£1000 

 

283
. 
Vintage 'Business Hours', brass, bankers' plaque with 
business opening hours. H23cm x W46cm. 

£40-£60 

 

284
. 
A rare vintage Cadbury's Dairy Milk advertising tin 
designed in the shape of a milk churn circa 1920s -30s. 
Originally used to hold chocolate and then used as a 'still 
bank'. H14cm. 

£20-£40 

 

285
. 
A vintage Underwood U.S.A. typewriter, along with an 
Olivetti typewriter. 

£50-£60 

 

286
. 
A Victorian Moredon & Co brass set of post office scales 
with weights mounted on a mahogany raised on squat 
bun feet. The base 33cm x 17.5cm 

£80-£120 

 

287
. 
Floor standing angle poise magnifying lamp on wheels, 
together with a similar table top lamp.

Untested for electrical safety. Sold as seen. 

£40-£60 

 

288
. 
Fujinon 25 x 150 EM binoculars by Fujifilm corporation, 
contained in a fitted suitcase, with tripod stand, serial 
number 76A14652. Binocular length 93cm. 

£2000-£3000 



 

289
. 
A Victorian silver cased pocket compass in original tooled 
leather case. Hallmarked London 1861, maker RC FB. 
Gross weight 35.46 grams. 

£100-£150 

 

290
. 
A 1997 golden wedding crown, 4 sequential Ten Shilling 
notes and a rolled gold Cross pen with 14ct nib. 

£30-£50 

 

291
. 
Collection of pens to include a Sheaffer and four 14ct nib 
examples, hat pins, Wills Star cigarettes dominos in tin, 
an enamelled badge, a military training whistle, a large 
loop and various other items. 

£40-£60 

 

292
. 
Collection of feather quills, blotter and boxes of nibs etc. £30-£50 

 

293
. 
A leather-clad hip flask with a cup, a 19th-century dice 
shaker, and two gilt Parker pens. 

£30-£50 

 

294
. 
Beatrix Potter collectables, including a Peter Rabbit's 
Race Game, The Peter Rabbit Library, Beatrix Potter 'A 
Journal', and a f&g stamp and The Tale of Peter Rabbit 
volume. 

£50-£80 

 

295
. 
A single volume 18th-century, tenth edition, Mr Hoppus's 
Measurer 'Greatly Enlarged and Improved', leather-
bound; 19th-century Tales of Naval Adventures by 
Lieutenant C.R.LOW; 19th-century copy of Family Tour 
through South Holland - Up The Rhine and across the 
Netherlands to Ostend. To include three miniature 
volumes, etc. 

£80-£120 



 

296
. 
Collection of Christie's catalogues and an assortment of 
art reference books, a single volume titled Banksy Wall 
and Piece, etc. 

£30-£50 

 

297
. 
A large collection of Christie's catalogues, art gallery 
brochures, modern art books, mid-century sculpture and 
art, Bonhams catalogues and other reference books. 

£30-£50 

 

298
. 
A proof copy of 'KULU The End of the Habitable World' 
by Penelope Chetwode, with marking to the front cover 
'PROOF COPY, as this proof copy has not been checked, 
errors in it are unmarked.' 

£20-£40 

 

299
. 
Three assorted volumes including The History of England 
1732-1733 Volume I & II, written in French by Mr. Rapin 
de Thoyras, translated into English with Additional Notes 
by N. Tindal, M.A. Vicar of Great Waltham in Essex. 
Together with a single volume, The New Testament of 
Jesus Christ, printed in Liverpool in 1788, A Roman 
Catholic translation from Latin. This Folio edition is 
adorned with 'CUTS' (engraved illustrations) and includes 
tables of controversies. Rebound. 

£150-£250 

 

300
. 
Barbara Cartland: six autographed paperbacks with a 
personal inscription handwritten to Lord Louis 
Mountbatten, First Earl of Burma. Inscription reads: "To 
darling Dickie, with love, Barbara." Two first publications 
by Corgi, 'The Disgraceful Duke' 'The Cheiftain Without a 
Heart', both undated. 1977, 'The Taming of Lady 
Lorinda', published by Pan; 1977, 'Library of Love, The 
Sheik', A New Series: 1, published by Bantam; 1978, first 
publication, 'Problems of Love', published by Corgi; 1979, 
'The Drums of Love', published by Pan. (6) 

£100-£200 

 

301
. 
Barbara Cartland: autographed paperbacks with a 
personal inscription handwritten to Lord Louis 
Mountbatten, First Earl of Burma. Inscription reads: "To 
darling Dickie, with love, Barbara." Two with first 
publication bands. The earliest copy dated, 1970, 'The 
Heart Triumphant', 1975, 'The Devil in Love' both 
published by Corgi; 1975, 'The Flame is Love', 1976, No 
Time for Love', published by Pan; 1976, 'The Secret of 
the Glen, published by Corgi; 1977, 'The Magic of Love', 
published by Pan; 1979, 'The Duke and the Preacher's 
Daughter', published by Bantam. With a personalised 

£100-£200 



card with inscription. (7) 

 

302
. 
Barbara Cartland: three autographed copies with a 
personal inscription handwritten to Lord Louis 
Mountbatten, First Earl of Burma. Inscription reads: "To 
darling Dickie, with love, Barbara." Two dated 1977: 
'Punishment of a Vixen', 'A Touch of Love', and one 
dated 1979, 'Flowers for the God of Love'. All hardbacks, 
complete with dust-covers. 

£100-£200 

 

303
. 
A collection of thirteen vintage Jean Muir dresses, 
various styles and sizes 10-14, including day and evening 
wear. 

£50-£80 

 

304
. 
Collection of thirteen vintage Jean Muir dresses, jackets, 
skirts and coats, etc, various styles and sizes 10-14. 

£50-£80 

 

305
. 
Collection of twelve Jean Muir vintage clothing, mostly 
two-piece sets, various styles and sizes 10-14. 

£50-£80 

 

306
. 
Collection of thirteen vintage Jean Muir items of clothing 
to include, jackets, coats, suede jackets, various sizes 
10-14, various styles. 

£50-£80 

 

307
. 
Jean Muir silk scarf and a Russian style fur hat with 
original Jean Muir bag. 

£50-£80 

 

308
. 
Collection of vintage ladies' clothing, various makers, 
including Christian Dior, Jasper Conran, Paul Costelloe, 
Marimekko, Bagiza, etc, various styles and sizes. 

£50-£80 



 

309
. 
An assortment of four vintage ladies' coats and jackets, 
including a sequin gold jacket, Suba Khan hand-
decorated coat (with original label), a 1960s fur-lined 
ladies coat, etc. 

£100-£200 

 

310
. 
Collection of six vintage coats/jackets, various makers, 
including Harold Huberman, Searle Blatt, Alpaca III, and 
a 3/4 length fur coat. 

£60-£80 

 

311
. 
A Baccarat glass pendant necklace, Baccarat glass bangle 
and a Christian Dior scent bottle. 

£50-£80 

 

312
. 
Prada Saffiano leather long zip-around wallet in red, with 
internal central zip compartment flanked by card and 
money compartments, with Prada Milano emblem. 

£50-£80 

 

313
. 
A vintage Clergy robe, J Whippel & Co label, along with a 
naval cape. 

£30-£50 

 

314
. 
Three assorted gentlemen's evening dress suits, sizes 40' 
waist and 30' leg, and XL, including a Ben Sherman. 

£50-£80 

 

315
. 
Tooled vintage leather cased shoe cleaning kit with four 
assorted brushes and a polishing cloth. 

£20-£30 



 

316
. 
Three vintage fur jackets, along with a "Young Mayfair" 
sequin dress and Lavinia dress, each size "38" 

£30-£50 

 

317
. 
A collection of 19th-century and later lacework and 
fabrics, including a waistcoat. 

£40-£60 

 

318
. 
Framed and glazed part needle work of the Bayeux 
Tapestry. Frame size 118 x 60. 

£40-£60 

 

319
. 
Set of six miniature framed and glazed floor rug 
examples. possibly from a collectors sewing kit. Largest 
frame size 30cm x 44cm. 

£60-£100 

 

320
. 
A 1960s "Gilmores" village weave Riverside Dorset 
blanket (Welsh blanket) in blue, red, black and white 
wool, double size. 190cm x 220cm. 

£80-£120 

 

321
. 
A bottle of Courvoisier Cognac V.S.O.P, along with a 
bottle of Wadworth Strongest ale. 

£20-£40 

 

322
. 
A bottle of Cuveé Dom Perignon, 1980 vintage. £100-£150 



 

323
. 
A set of draughtsmen's tools in a fitted leather case, a 
gilt Longines ladies quartz wristwatch and a hip flask. 

£20-£30 

 

324
. 
A Louis XV style mantel clock, with gilt metal mounts, 
white enamel face and Roman numerals, 35cm high. 

£50-£80 

 

325
. 
P.Bower 1760-1784 of Salisbury 30 hour oak long cased 
clock. With square brass face decorated with corner 
spandrels with outer 5 minute increments and Roman 
Numerals and a pictorial sea scape scene, H197.5cm. 

£100-£150 

 

326
. 
Joel Ettry of Horton, oak cased 30 hour long cased clock, 
with open swan neck pediment and brass dial with 
corner spandrels. The face with Roman numerals and an 
outer ring of 5 minute increments, subsidiary seconds 
dial and date aperture, H198cm. 

£80-£120 

 

327
. 
19th-century mahogany long-case clock with open swan 
neck pediment above and arched hood. With later brass 
and silvered eight-day clock movement with date 
aperture and subsidiary seconds dial, inscribed John 
Hunter Bristol. H223cm. 

£100-£150 

 

328
. 
Local interest, Oliver Carter of Wootton Basset, a brass 
clock face with 30-hour movement, marked to face Oliver 
Carter Wootton Basset Fecit, with roman numeral 
increments, and acanthus style decretive spandrels, circa 
1736. 
There is very little information about the life and the 
clocks of Oliver Carter, besides the fact that he was the 
local coroner. One other example of his horology can be 
found in the Royal Wootton Bassett Town Hall. 

£80-£120 



 

329
. 
William Raymond of Calne 30 hour stained pine long 
case clock. With square face decorated with brass corner 
spandrels and silvered dial with an out ring of 5 minute 
intervals and Roman numerals. The engraved central 
face with date aperture and subsidiary seconds dial, 
H200cm. 

£150-£250 

 

330
. 
S.Hart, Devizes 1850 oak cased 8 day long case clock. 
With open swan neck pediment the hood enclosing a 
white painted circular dial, the face with Roman 
numerals, subsidiary seconds dial and a date aperture, 
H202cm. 

£100-£150 

 

331
. 
Charles Raymond Lydeway Georgian mahogany eight 
day long case clock, with decorative arched hood 
enclosing an arch face with sun and moon phase and 
silver dial with decorative corner brass spandrels with 
Roman numerals, subsidiary seconds dial and a date 
aperture, H234cm. 

£250-£350 

 

332
. 
Marsh Highworth oak cased long case clock with viewing 
glass to the hood and door. The square face decorated 
with decorative brass corner spandrels and outer silvered 
ring with Roman numerals and 5 minute intervals. The 
brass centre dial with subsidiary seconds dial and date 
aperture, H200cm, two weights and pendulum. 

£250-£350 

 

333
. 
A 20th-century Kashmiri/Indian lamp, decorated with 
birds and foliage, 112cm high.

Untested for electrical safety. Sold as seen. 

£20-£40 

 

334
. 
Two oil lamps with glass reservoir, one with shade, a 
Victorian copper kettle, wooden lidded box and a brass 
footman with lion paw feet etc. 

£50-£80 

 

335
. 
A contemporary banker's desk lamp, with swivel green 
glass shade, angle screw raised on a decorative circular 
brass base. H40cm.

Untested for electrical safety. Sold as seen. 

£50-£80 



 

336
. 
Tiffany-style stained glass dragonfly table lamp with 
pewter tree base and column, diameter 45cm x H58cm.

Untested for electrical safety. Sold as seen. 

£60-£80 

 

337
. 
A Victorian-style bevelled mirror candelabra with an 
acanthus and ivy-decorated brass frame, surmounted by 
an adams style finial with ivy swags, with a candelabra to 
the bottom above a depiction of the green man. H50cm 
W28cm. 

£30-£50 

 

338
. 
An Art Deco copper framed bevel edged wall mirror of 
oval form, with Acanthus decoration, 67cm x 38cm. 

£50-£80 

 

339
. 
A bullseye mirror with bevelled edges, central painted 
foliate decoration, surmounted by etched grape and vine 
decoration. 59cm x 79cm. 

£50-£80 

 

340
. 
Arts and Crafts hand-carved oak finial in the form of an 
owl, H9cm. Along with a 'Mouseman' Workshops Kilburn 
restaurant menu holder, and a 'Viking' oak ashtray. 

£20-£30 

 

341
. 
Attributed to Woodcarvers of Shambles, York, Arts and 
Crafts, Yorkshire oak shield, carved to the centre with a 
Tudor Yorkshire Rose. Diameter 29cm x 20cm. 

£20-£30 

 

342
. 
Attributed to Woodcarvers of Shambles York, Arts & 
Crafts Yorkshire Oak Bowl carved to centre with a Tudor 
Yorkshire Rose.
Diameter 23cm. 

£20-£30 



 

343
. 
Robert 'Mouseman' Thompson (British, 1876-1955) 
('Mouseman' Workshop Established 1919). Arts and 
Crafts hand-adzed 4' oak refectory coffee table (4 foot). 
Hand-adzed oak top raised on two carved hexagonal 
legs; one leg signed with hand-carved mouse trademark 
to the hexagonal leg. H44cm x W45cm x L120cm. 

£900-£1100 

 

344
. 
Mouseman style Arts and Crafts oak open bookcase 
(unsigned). Six open shelves with an adzed top and 
adzed side panels. H95cm x W192cm x D27.5cm. 

£70-£100 

 

345
. 
Derek 'Lizardman' Slater of Crayke, near Easingwold, 
Yorkshire ('Lizardman' Workshop Established 1960s). 
Arts and Crafts 'Yorkshire Critters' hand-carved five-foot 
oak rectangular refectory dining table and six lattice back 
dining chairs (4 chairs + 2 carvers). Signed with hand-
carved Lizard trademark (centre of table stretcher and on 
chair leg). Oak refectory table H72cm x W86cm x 
L152.5cm. Oak lattice back carver chairs (2) H91cm x 
W57cm x D51cm. Oak lattice back dining chairs (4) 
H87cm x W44cm x D42cm. 

£1800-£2200 

 

346
. 
Derek 'Lizardman' Slater of Crayke, near Easingwold, 
Yorkshire ('Lizardman' Workshop Established 1960s). 
Coffee table with central stretcher and carved lizard. Arts 
and Crafts 'Yorkshire Critters' hand-carved oak 
rectangular refectory style coffee table, taper-shaped 
end supports on sledge feet and pegged tenon central 
stretcher. Signed with hand-carved lizard trademark 
(centre of stretcher). H45cm x W91cm x 39.5cm. 

£300-£400 

 

347
. 
Wilf 'Squirrelman' Hutchinson of Husthwaite, near Thirsk, 
Yorkshire (1936-2013). ('Squirrelman' Workshop 
Established 1957). 
Arts and Crafts 'Yorkshire Critters' hand-carved oak five-
foot sideboard with central drawers. The well-figured oak 
rectangular top over three central drawers flanked by 
two four-panel cupboards, raised on square tapered feet. 
Signed with hand-carved squirrel trademark (front right 
square tapered foot) - Mouseman Craftsman 1951-1957. 
H85cm x W152.5cm x D46cm. 

£1500-£1800 

 

348
. 
Richard 'Dogman' Collinson, Scawby Road, Nr Brigg, 
North Yorkshire. Arts and Crafts 'Yorkshire Critters' hand-
carved oak glazed bookcase/display cabinet, the glazed 
top over two frieze drawers and two four-panel 
cupboards, raised on hexagonal feet. Signed with hand-
carved dog head trademark (upper glazed bookcase left 
side) - Mouseman Craftsman 1967-1984. H181cm x 

£850-£950 



W77cm x D50.5cm. 

 

349
. 
Colin 'Beaverman' Almack of Sutton-under-
Whitestonecliffe, Yorkshire ('Beaverman' Workshop 
Established 1960). Arts and Crafts "Yorkshire Critters" 
oak nest of three tables, the rectangular tops raised on 
four carved hexagonal legs. Signed with hand-carved 
beaver trademark to first hexagonal leg (upper right) - 
Mouseman craftsman 1944-1959. H47cm x W56cm x 
D40cm. 

£420-£480 

 

350
. 
Horace 'Knightman' Knight of Thirsk, Yorkshire School 
('Knightman' Workshop Established 1984). Arts and 
Crafts Yorkshire School hand-adzed oak five-foot 
kneehole desk. Hand-adzed central drawer flanked by 
two banks of three drawers with original handles, raised 
on hand-carved octagonal feet. Oak nine-panelled sides 
and signed with the Knight's head trademark on the front 
desk rail (upper right). H76cm x W153cm x D68cm. 

£800-£1000 

 

351
. 
A 17th-century style oak Wainscot chair, with carved 
decoration to the top rail and panelled back with scrolled 
arms and carved frieze seat raised on turned front 
supports united by all-round stretchers. H117.5cm. 

£80-£120 

 

352
. 
A G Plan Austinsuite triple wardrobe with central mirror 
enclosing shelves flanked by two sliding doors. 
H173.5cm x W152cm x D63cm. 

£40-£60 

 

353
. 
A Minty four-section glazed stacking library bookcase 
with maker's label, each section with two sliding glazed 
doors. H134cm x W89cm x D29cm. 

£80-£120 

 

354
. 
A Minty four-section stacking glazed library bookcase, 
each section with sliding glass doors and maker's label. 
H134cm x W89cm x D29cm. 

£80-£120 



 

355
. 
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany ladies' parlour elbow 
chair with padded back rest and sides supported by 
curved slats, with overstuffed seat. Raised on square 
front tapering supports to spade feet. H74cm x W58cm x 
D49cm. 

£50-£80 

 

356
. 
A nest of three gilt vintage metal and onyx tables, each 
standing on outswept legs, the largest H34cm x W50cm 
x D30cm. 

£30-£50 

 

357
. 
An Ercol coffee table of oval form with magazine rack 
underneath. H45cm x W98cm x D82cm. 

£50-£70 

 

358
. 
A pair of beech spindle back Ercol chairs with H 
stretchers. 

£50-£80 

 

359
. 
Ercol oak dresser with open shelves above a two-drawer 
and two-cupboard base with panelled doors. H160cm x 
W121cm x D47cm. 

£30-£50 

 

360
. 
Late 19th-century rosewood five-tiered open floor 
standing bookcase, the upper shelf with 3/4 gallery rail, 
and each shelf with arched side panels. H114.5cm x 
W51.5cm x D31cm. 

£40-£60 

 

361
. 
Victorian inlaid mahogany bow fronted chest of three 
long drawers, raised on bun supports. H105cm x 
W119.5cm x D59.5cm. 

£40-£60 



 

362
. 
A Georgian mahogany chest of two short over two long 
drawers with swan neck handles and raised on bracket 
supports. H77cm x W87cm x D50.5cm. 

£80-£120 

 

363
. 
A Georgian inlaid mahogany chest of drawers with three 
frieze drawers above two short over three long 
graduating drawers with bone escutcheons and brass 
drop handles with original blue lined paper, flanked by 
reeded columns raised on added castors. H124.5cm x 
W134cm x D54.5cm. 

£150-£250 

 

364
. 
Set of six (4+2) rush-seated ladder-back country chairs, 
raised on turned front supports to pad feet with all-round 
turned stretchers. Height of carver 107cm. 

£60-£80 

 

365
. 
Georgian mahogany tilt top occasional table raised on a 
turned baluster column with bird cage to a tripod base. 
H72cm x Diameter 74cm. 

£60-£80 

 

366
. 
A mid-century G Plan style sideboard, with a two-door 
cupboard flanked by three drawers (one cutlery drawer), 
flanked by a further cupboard, raised on square tapering 
supports. H75cm x W197cm x D44.5cm. 

£80-£120 

 

367
. 
A G Plan style Astro table of circular form, H46cm x 
Diameter 83cm. 

£40-£60 

 

368
. 
A mid-century Avalon teak chest of three long drawers 
raised on turned supports. H66cm x W81.5cm x D43cm. 
Together with a bedside cabinet with open shelf and 
single cupboard. H68cm x W30cm x D30cm. 

£30-£50 



 

369
. 
A mid-century teak glazed bookcase, with open shelf 
above two sliding glass doors with internal shelf, flanked 
by a small fall front bureau above a glazed door. 
H99.5cm x W123cm x D30cm. 

£30-£50 

 

370
. 
19th-century full front bureau with replacement fall, 
enclosing a fitted interior of six drawers, eight pigeon 
holes and a central cupboard. The base of four long 
graduating drawers with brass handles raised on bracket 
supports. H105cm x W89cm x D52cm. 

£50-£80 

 

371
. 
Three assorted wooden boxes, including a fold-over 
travelling document box, H11cm x W34cm x D28cm; one 
in the form of a suitcase with a lift-out tray and one 
other. 

£40-£60 

 

372
. 
Set of three Regency inlaid mahogany dining chairs with 
pierced back rail and upholstered drop-in seats. Raised 
on front reeded sabre supports. 

£50-£80 

 

373
. 
G-plan nest of three tables with original label. H48cm x 
W53cm x D43cm. 

£50-£80 

 

374
. 
Victorian mahogany breakfast table raised on a turned 
tapering column to a tripod base to castors. H70cm x 
diameter 117cm. 

£100-£200 

 

375
. 
Georgian astragal glazed bookcase cupboard, the upper 
section of two glaze doors each enclosing four shelves. 
the base of two drawers and a two door cupboard. 
H232cm x W126.5cm x D57cm. 

£100-£200 



 

376
. 
A contemporary teak cabinet of four drawers and a 
single cupboard with open fretwork decoration. H75cm x 
W92cm x D44.5cm. 

£50-£80 

 

377
. 
19th-century mahogany tilt-top occasional table, the top 
raised on a turned column to a tripod base. H72cm x 
Diameter 72.5cm. 

£50-£80 

 

378
. 
A Bentwood cane seated elbow chair, with scrolled arms 
and circular stretcher. 

£40-£60 

 

379
. 
A pair of leather directors chairs with x frame base. £50-£80 

 

380
. 
A contemporary teak floor-standing ten-drawer cabinet, 
all drawers with ring handles. H132cm x W47.5cm x 
D42.5cm. 

£60-£80 

 

381
. 
Contemporary teak open fret work two door cupboard 
with three slatted internal shelves, above a cupboard 
with base. H190cm x W108cm x D43CM. 

£80-£120 

 

382
. 
Contemporary Italian style pull-out dining table and 8 
leatherette and chrome dining chairs, raised on a white 
central rectangular column. H73.5cm x W215cm x 
D90cm. 

£400-£600 



 

383
. 
Teak G Plan style chest of six long drawers, H102cm x 
W77cm x D41cm. 

£60-£80 

 

384
. 
A Victorian mahogany two drawer desk/hall table with 
back gallery rail and turned handles, raised on turned 
supports, H79cm x W106cm x D54cm. 

£80-£120 

 

385
. 
A Victorian mahogany floor standing open-shelf bookcase 
with three adjustable shelves, H106 x W88.5cm x 
D28cm. 

£40-£60 

 

386
. 
A teak G Plan bookcase cabinet, with four open shelves 
above a two-drawer and two-cupboard base with original 
stickers. H199cm x W83.5cm x D45.5cm (base) bookcase 
D26.5cm. 

£80-£120 

 

387
. 
19th-century mahogany, walnut and oak-lined set of 
eight drawers. Suitable for stationery or as a collectors' 
cabinet, possibly from a fall front bureau. H25.5cm x 
W89.5cm x D22.5cm. 

£60-£80 

 

388
. 
19th-century mahogany chest of two short over three 
long graduating drawers. with turned handles and 
reeded columns to the front edges raised on bracket 
supports, H122cm x W123.5cm x D54.5cm. 

£100-£200 

 

389
. 
20th-century drinks globe with rising lid to a fitted 
interior supported by four barley twist supports, with 
under tier raised on four cup castors, heavily decorated 
with nautical theme and signs of the zodiac, approx 
H100cm. 

£80-£120 



 

390
. 
Sofitalia international design large 7ft three-seat Italian 
leather sofa. H77cm x W230cm x D92cm. 

£500-£700 

 

391
. 
Sofitalia international design large 7ft three-seat Italian 
leather sofa. H77cm x W230cm x D92cm. 

£500-£700 

 

392
. 
Sofitalia international design large 7ft three-seat Italian 
leather sofa. H77cm x W230cm x D92cm. 

£500-£700 

 

393
. 
A 19th-century pine single drawer doctors' surgery table 
with recessed handle, raised on baluster turned 
supports, H76cm x W122cm x D75.5cm. 

£50-£80 

 

394
. 
Victorian mahogany brass-bound campaign chest of two 
short upper sections with two screw plates, above two 
long drawers, all with recessed handles. H104cm x 
W91cm x D45cm. 

£60-£80 

 

395
. 
A contemporary oak chiffonier, with gallery back above 
two short over a single drawer and cupboard base with 
carved decoration to the door fronts, raised on ogee 
supports. H88cm x W102cm x D45cm. 

£30-£50 

 

396
. 
A 19th-century upholstered gilt decorated footstool, with 
decorative frieze raised on cabriole supports decorated 
with acanthus mouldings. H42cm x W77cm x D46cm. 

£30-£50 



 

397
. 
A Chinese huanghuali Qing Dynasty cabinet, the pair of 
doors with vertical brass lock plates, enclosing a single 
shelf. 200cm high, 104.5cm long, 52cm deep. 

£800-£1200 

 

398
. 
Art Nouveau, mahogany, finely decorated wardrobe with 
shaped pelmet and tooled leather side panels, the 
panelled doors with finely detailed decoration and corner 
columns raised on a single drawer base and turned 
supports. H203cm x W113cm x D54cm. 

£20-£30 

 

399
. 
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany dining room suite of 
chairs, comprising six shield back chairs (4+2) and a 
matching love seat settee. H89cm. 

£30-£50 

 

400
. 
20th-century pine, scrubbed plank-top kitchen table, 
raised on turned supports. H79cm x W152cm x D73.5cm. 

£30-£50 

 

401
. 
A 19th-century oval drop-leaf walnut centre table with 
starburst top. Raised on a mahogany carved baluster 
column to a reeded quatrefoil base terminating in brass 
lion paw cups with added castors. H76.5cm x W124cm x 
D124cm. 

£20-£30 


